1 (1886)	1851 BERTE 11811 15641 8111 BERTE 1811 BERTE 1811 1851 68118 11811 1868 1811 8111 88116 18118 811		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	102750961		o.o. r atom and mademan omes
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1021000	V V	VVU
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 👝	2421	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
David E. Slobodin, 5°0	<i>(0'04</i>	Name: InFocus Co	prporation
Mark D. Peterson, and	1		
Kurt A. Stahl		Internal Address: _	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 27700B SW Parkway Avenue	
Other			
		City: Wilsonville	State: OR_Zip: 97070
Execution Date: 01/27/2004 & 01/28/2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/732,178 B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON	N & WYATT, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
		✓ Enclosed	
Internal Address:		Authorized to be about adds doublish account	
		Authorized to t	pe charged to deposit account
Cuita a 1000 1000		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:
Street Address: Suites 1600-1900			en e
1211 SW Fifth Ave	enue		
Dodles	07304		
City: Portland State: OR Zip:	912U4 		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Land K Kinds and D N 170		NN 1	- 05/17/2004
Jason K. Klindtworth, Reg. No. 47,2 Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
- 1	of names including cover	r sheet, attachments, and do	
i otal Hulfiber	or pages moluting cover	i onoci, attacimento, and ut	rounding, -

05/21/2004 GTOH11 00000004 10732178

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015346 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

(For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S): David E. Slobodin, Mark D. Peterson, and Kurt A. Stahl

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: InFocus Corporation

27700B SW Parkway Ave. Wilsonville, OR 97070

INSTANT-ON PROJECTOR

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and

IPG No. P092

PATENT REEL: 015346 FRAME: 0281 all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

JAN. 27, 2004 Date

Name: David E. Slobodin

01-27-2004 Date

Name: Mark D. Peterson

Jon. 28, 2004 Date

Name: Kurt A Stahl

Assignment Document Return Address:

٦

RECORDED: 05/20/2004

Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C. Pacwest Center, Suites 1600-1900 1211 SW Fifth Avenue

Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: 503-222-9981

-2-